New Haanpihive e cra TE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Conmmissioner

Bureau of Construction
August 23,2018
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract amendment, (Contract # 41298) with
Evroks Corporation (Vendor # 155652), 31 Bay Road, Winnisquam, NH 03289 by increasing the
contract amount by $265,000.00 (from $1,564,424.00 to $1,829,424.00) for bridge preservation work on
three bridges in the Towns of Andover and Danbury effective upon Governor and Council approval. 100
% Federal Funds. 3

Funding is available as follows: FY 2019
04-96-96-963515-3054
Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $265,000.00

EXPLANATION

The Andover-Danbury X-A004(590), 41298 contract was approved by Governor and Council on
December 20, 2017 (item # 37) on a basis of a low bid for an original contract encumbrance of
$1,564,424.00. The contract is proposed to be increased by $265.000.00 to addiess the following items:

1. Additional deteriorated concrete was discovered on the northeast bridge coping and bridge deck,
Br.# 044/088 (Andover). The work to make the repairs includes removing and reinstalling the
existing bridge rail system, additional demolition, new concrete, new bridge rail anchors and new
reinforcing steel. This work is necessary to extend the service life of the bridge and provide a
safe guardrail system. Estimated Cost: $100,000.00

2. Additional deteriorated concrete and corroded bridge shoes were discovered on the existing pier,
Br.# 044/088 (Andover). The work required includes temporarily supporting the beams, making
repairs to the deteriorated concrete, and replacing the existing 14 bridge shoes. This work will
extended the service life of the bridge and correct a structural deficiency with the new beam
support and expansion system. Estimated Cost: $110,000.00
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3. Additional deteriorated concrete was discovered on the bottom portion of the bridge deck,
Br.#120/092 (Andover). Per recommendations from the Departments Bridge Design Bureau the
work required to correct this deficiency includes a steel reinforced concrete deck overlay. This
work will extend the service life of the deck system. Estimated Cost: $55,000.00

4. This Contract includes a contingency amount of $156,442.40. We propose to reduce the
contingency amount to $75,000.00 in recognition of the bridge work completed. Additional work
remains on Br.# 178/091 (Danbury) and the potential risk of unforeseen work requiring repairs
still exists.

Your approval of this resolution is respectiully requested.

Sincerely,

1’u‘rv F. )AL«A,M

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

Altachments



New Hamprhire

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Trareportation
Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
Bureau of Construction
November 9, 2017

His Excellency, Govermor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Evroks Corporation (Vendor 155652)
of Northfield, NH on the basis of a low bid of $1,564,424.00 for bridge preservation work on three bridges in the
Towns of Andover and Danbury, from the date of Governor and Council approval through October 19, 2018
unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2018 and 2019 as follows, with the ability to adjust encumbrances
through the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: . FY 2018 FY 2019
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $1,000,000.0 $564,424.00

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $156,442.40 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 10% of the
contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: EY 2018 EY 2019
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $156,442.40

EXPLANATIO

This project is part of the State's Ten Year Transportation Improvement Plan under the Bridge T1/T2
Maintenance and Preservation Program. This project consists of bridge preservation work on three bridges. The
scope of work for all three bridges includes replacement of the bridge deck pavement and membrane and partial
and full depth deck repair and the additional work listed below.

» Andover Br. No. 044/088 NH Route 11 over Pleasant Stream (replace expansion joint)

¢ Andover Br. No. 120/092 US Route 4 over Blackwater River (new coping and bridge rail, T-beams
repair) _

» Danbury Br. No. 178/091 US Route 4 over NH Railroad (Abandoned) (bridge painting)

Two of the existing bridges (Br. No. 044/088 and Br. No.120/092) were built in 1933 and 1959 and have not been
addressed by a preservation contract, and the third bridge (Br. No. 178/091) has not been addressed since the deck



was replaced in 1986. The current condition rating of Br. No. 044/088 is 6 (Deck, satisfactory), 6 (Superstructure,
satisfactory) and 6 (Substructure, satisfactory). The current condition rating of Br. No, 120/092 is 6 (Deck,
satisfactory), 6 (Superstructure, satisfactory) and 6 (Substructure, satisfactory). The current condition of Br. No.
178/091 is 7 (Deck, good), 5 (Superstructure, Fair) and 7 (Substructure, good). The concrete decks of all three
bridges are showing signs of deterioration, the expansion joint of Br. No. 044/088 is damaged and leaking over
the pier, the coping and bridge rail of Br. No. 120/092 are in nced of replacement, and the superstructure of Br.
No. 178/091 is in nced of painting. This preservation project will address and fix these issues to extend the life of
these structures and keep them off the State’s Red List.

The contingency amount is proposed to be 10%. This work preserves three bridges built in 1933 (Br. No.
120/092), 1937/Rebuilt 1986 (Br. No. 178/091) and 1959 (Br. No. 044/088). These bridges have not received
preservation activities except for a deck replacement of Br. No. 178/091 in August 1986. The work includes
partial and full depth deck repairs. The extent of this work has been estimated, but the full extent of the work
won't be fully known until the existing asphalt and membrane are removed from the bridge. These factors
increase the risk of overruns.

Although the bid costs exceeded the Department's estimate by 11.03%, the low bid is felt to be reasonable for the
work involved. In summary, six bids were received and the top three bids were within 11% of one another. 74%
($115,000.00) of the overage was in the painting items and the top 3 bids had similar totals for those items.
Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher prices and prevent the completion of the work in
a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in the best interest of the State to accept this bid to
accomplish these needed repairs.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attomey
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and the
bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the fully
executed contract-are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the Department of Administrative Service's
Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of Transportation.

This project funding is 80% federal funds with 20% state match. Turnpike toll credit is being utilized for match
requirements, effectively using 100% federal funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental Sheet
and a map indicating the location of the project.

Sincerely,

(.

Victoria F, Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/md

Department Estimate: $1,409,033.50
Contract Amount: $1.564.424.00
Over Estimate: $ 155,390.50

Attachments



ANDOVER-DANBURY

X-A004(590)
41298

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project consists of bridge preservation work on three bridges. The first bridge carries
NH Route 11 over Pleasant Stream (Br. No. 044/088) in the Town of Andover. The second and third bridges
carry US Route 4 over Blackwater River (Br. No. 120/092) in the Town of Andover and NH Railroad
(Abandoned) (Br. No. 178/091) in the Town of Danbury. The work on Br. No. 044/088 begins
approximately 220 feet west of the west end of the bridge and continues 605 feet cast across the bridge.
Work on this bridge includes the replacement of an expansion joint. The work on Br. No. 120/092 begins
approximately 175 feet west of the west end of the bridge and continues 410 feet east across the bridge.
Work on this bridge includes new coping and bridge rail as well as repairs on wing wall comers and T-
beams. The work on Br. No. 178/091 begins approximately 215 feet south of the south end of the bridge and
continues 555 feet north across the bridge. Work on this bridge includes painting the bridge. Additionally,
the scope of work for all three bridges includes replacement of the bridge deck pavement and membrane and

partial and full depth deck repair.

FEDERAL FUNDING: 80% with anticipated utilization of Tumpike Toll Credits for the State’s 20%
match

CONTINGENCY: The contingency amount is proposed to be 10%. This work preserves three bridges built
in 1933 (Br. No. 120/092), 1937/Rebuilt 1986 (Br. No. 178/091) and 1959 (Br. No. 044/088). These bridges
have not received preservation activities except for a deck replacement of Br. No. 178/091 in August 1986.
The work includes partial and full depth deck repairs. The extent of this work has been estimated, but the
full extent of the work won't be fully known until the existing asphalt and membrane are removed from the
bridge. These factors increase the risk of overruns.

PROJECT INITIATED: 2017 M&P Priority List

PROJECT EXPLANATION: Two of the existing bridges (Br. No. 044/088 and Br. No.120/092) were built
in 1933 and 1959 and have not been addressed by a preservation contract, and the third bridge (Br. No.
178/091) has not been addressed since the deck was replaced in 1986. The current condition rating of Br. No.
044/088 is 6 (Deck, satisfactory), 6 (Superstructure, satisfactory) and 6 (Substructure, satisfactory). The
current condition rating of Br. No. 120/092 is 6 (Deck, satisfactory), 6 (Superstructure, satisfactory) and 6
(Substructure, satisfactory). The current condition of Br. No. 1784091 is 7 (Deck, good), 5 (Superstructure,
Fair) and 7 (Substructure, good). The concrete decks of all three bridges are showing signs of deterioration,
the expansion joint of Br. No. 044/088 is damaged and leaking over the pier, the coping and bridge rail of Br.
No. 120/092 are in need of replacement, and the superstructure of Br. No, 178/091 is in need of painting.
This preservation project will address and fix thcsc issues to extend the life of these structures and keep them
off the State s Red List.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Beginning in the spring of 2018. Al! three bridges will be reduced to one-lane,
alternating two-way traffic using signals and driveway assistance devices (on Br. No. 044/088 and Br. No.
120/092 only). Br. No. 044/088 will be reduced to one }4° traffic lane for two phases, Br. No. 120/092 will
be reduced to one 10°-4” lane for Phase 1 and one 9°-10” lane for Phase 2, and Br. No. 178/09]1 will be
reduced to onc 10°-6” lane for two phases. Br. No. 120/092 will require an oversized load detour through
Franklin and Salisbury for both phases. Additionally, the speed on NH Route 11 over Br. No. 044/088 will -
be reduced from 50 mph to 40 mph.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: October 19, 2018

$:Global\B1 4-FinanceContracts\Contracts\SPIS-Map\i | 298_SPIS.DOC
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ABC Bid Data

ANDOVER-DANBURY
41202
X-A004{590]
S — _
PROJECT: ANDOVER-DANBURY . -
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41296 Awarded To: BEmem&RI:L oalvE
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(590) NORTHFIELD, NH 03276
DATE BIDS OPEN: October 19, 2017, 2:00
BCOPE OF WORK: Various Routes - Bridge Preservation efforts for three bridges in Andover and Danbury, Amount: $1,564,424.00 Cortified by: PETER.ESTAMNAS
COMPLETION DATE: October 19, 2018 Award Date: Gowcior of Profect Develowrael
LOCATION: Merrimack
Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount Rank
23, INDUSTRIAL ORIVE; NORTHFIELD NHOd27E TR W oo gt TR
BUCK T. CONSTRUCTION INC. $1,662,199.00 B
302B AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282
MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. $1,737,751.50 . C
:..3103, US,RT.5 SOUTH, Poeoxse V\nNDSOR_yTosqss-ooae . o T
PIPER, R. M. INC. $1,754,897.25 D
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PO aox 490 PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490
DANIELS; NEILH.INC” © 7 7 e $1,852,402.00 E
- 4409, ROUTE 5 soum PO Box 246 ASCUTNEY vT 05030-0246 e, , e e
CPM CONSTRUCTORS INC $1,972,42960 F

30 BONNEY STREET, PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032

Friciay, November 3, 2017

Pegelof 11



Lo I EVROKS CORP. BUCK, T, CONFTRUCTION, NG,
T3 NDUSTIAL (v JOTR ALUDURN mOAD
NOWTWRELD, MM £XITR TURNER, M L35
Kearn Mo Deacription Uk Quantty  JuntPrice | Totw UetPrics | Totl Unit Price | Toeat
Items
27 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAL, > ™00 200 $340.00 ST 51000 10,00 $1.700.00
Wi CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) ‘ oY 200 $75.00 $3.450.00 35,00 $2.310.00 $75.00 $3.150.00
X)) HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MAGHINE METHOD TON £30.00 $110.00 $58.300.00 $125.00 $06.250.00 $t25.00 $3,250,00
€92 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON .00 $350.00 #7,000.00 200,00 $4.000,00 $200.00 34,000.00
€38 PAVENENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2410.00 $2.00 $7.220.00 W50 #1,509.00 200 $7.220,00
081 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (ERIDGE BASE) LF 1,005.00 200 £.01000 "0 #1.008.00 $200 32.010.00
<11 HOT BITUIRNOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, T~ BASE TON Y =275.00 $15.950.00 $300.00 $17.400.00 $225.00 $13.050.00
0398 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE Tou 20.00 $150.00 $3.000.00 $200.00 34.000.00 $150.00 $3.000.00
a2 ASPHALT ENULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 390.00 $4.00 1,560.00 $5.00 ¥1,950.00 $0.00 #7,800.00
7. COLD PLANNG EITUNINOUS SURFACES Y 4.900.00 $4.00 $19,600.00 $5.00 ¥24,500.00 . 8800 $39.200.00
$00.0204 ACCESS FOR DRIDGE COMS TRUCTION 1] .00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 +20.000.00 $20,000.00 $33,000.00 $35,000.00
500.0202 ACCESS FOR BRIDOE CONSTRUCTION u 180 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $35.000.00 $35.000.00
X REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE v .00 $40,000.00 $4G,000.00 $65.500.00 #85,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
s02.102 RENGVAL OF EXGITING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 100 '$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $73,500.00 73,500.00 $80,000.00 $50,000.00
5041 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) oY 20.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 825.00 7 $1.500,00 $25.00 $1,500.00
.00 COMCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVENENT RENOVAL (F) oY #1300 20,00 $19,700.00 5.0 $24,625.00 $17.00 $16.745.00
.0 PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE Y +40.00 $375.00 $52,500.00 ] - 25000 &35,000,00 $540.00 $75,000.00
BRIOGE DECK REPAIRS
DI PREPARATION FOR FULL EPTH CONCAETE BA0OE 7 Toxo ¥500.00 $35,000.00 040,00 344,600,00 550,00 38,500.00
[IT) PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS 0 v .00 $500.00 318,000.00 $650.00 $10,500.00 $440.00 $13.200.00
520,00 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 25.00 $1,500.00 $37.500.00 $581.00 $14,625.00 $1,750.00 $43,750.00
20,0201 CONCRETE CLABS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS oY 78.00 +2.000.00 $150,000.00 $1.208.00 $104,700,00 $1,850.00 $138.750.00
5343 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILORANE) GAL T0.00 $95.00 .650.00 $106.00 #7.,000.00 7500 $5.250.00
Y] BARRIER MEMBRAME, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL v 1400 $50.00 $700.00 $50.00 $700.00 35,00 3430,00
SURFACES (F) .
Y] BARTIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED {F) Y 1m0 500 $34,180.00 $40.00 $30,040.00 $34.00 $33,154.00
844.01 RENFORCING STEEL L8 .500.00 5200 $13,000.00 2.9 ~ $18,250.00 .00 $13,000,00
7T REINFORCING STEEL- NECHANICAL COMNECTORS (F) LB 100.00 $5.00 $600.00 25 $254.00 0,00 $3,000,00
09,101 PADITING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL v 1.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $233,000.00 $239,000.00 $230,000.00 £250,000.00
836201 CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION u 100 $$0,000.00 $90,000.00 $62.000.00 $62,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000,00
$30.301 WORKER PROTECTION ] 1.00 $8.000.00 $.000.00 $10,000,00 $10.000.00 '$15,000.00 $15.000.00
e WASTE MANAGEMENT u 100 $4,000,00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00
$90.1001 mn(sprum COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION L T $850.00 $27,950.00 $810.00 $34,630.00 $360.00 $24,080.00
5z SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) o 2500 2500 $10.12500 $15.00 8,075.00 $15.00 $3.075.00
. RAR T3 LF 123.00 $180.00 319,850.00 $148.00 $18.204.00 $150.00 $18.450.00
[T BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) U <00 #8,000.00 $24,000.00 $3.675.00 $22.700.00 $,000.00 $24,000.00
r-vy RECOMSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & F .00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 300,00 $1.500.00
OROP INLET .
0812581 BEAN GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - m 200 $2.000.00 $4,000.00 $2,050.00 $4,100.00 %2.100.00 $4.200.00
27) (STEEL POST)
SOLATT PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIG v no.m $0.00 $27.300.00 2850 $25,035.00 $45.00 $40,950.00
%08.9523 TERP. INPACT ATVENUATION DEVICE ] w0 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 3202500 $16.950.00 $.500.00 %21,000.00
{NON-REDIRECTIVE)

Friday, Novernber 3, 2017
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Frickey, Mowermber 3, 2017

than 19 MOURTRAL DRV T v A AR
NORTHTELD, M £XITS TURMER. BT MAIRY
thorn Mo, Description Uniz Quarttty | Unit Price Total Unit Price Totd Unit Price Totai
.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB F 130.00 $25.00 $3.250.00 0.0 $3,500.00 £1.00 $4.030,00
s18171 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM v 100 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $43,200.00 $42.200.00 $17.500.00 $17,500.00
8172 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM u 100 $25.000.00 $25,000.00 $43,300.00 $48,300.00 $17.500.00 $17,500.00
1817 PORTABLE TRAFFIC BIGNALS {FTS) SYSTEM u 1.00 $30.000.00 £$30,000.00 £24,000.00 $24,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500,00
180 UNSFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEMICLE s 32,000,00 $1.00 $32,000.00 $1.00 $32,000,00 $1.00 $32,000.00
e FLAGGERS HR To0.00 $22.00 $15,400,00 28.50 $18,550.00 $28.00 $19.000.00
1. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC v 1,00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $45,000.00 $43,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
*19.20) PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE S1GN (UNIT WEEX] WK 3.0 $200.00 #1,600.00 $300.00 $2.400.00 250,00 $2.000,00
Q1.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 10.00 $4.00 $40.00 $5.00 $50.00 $5.00 £50.00
2t SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST BA 4.00 £35.00 $120.00 $4000 $180.00 $40.00 $100.00
252 SAWED EITUMINOLUS PAVEMENT LF 400,00 $£2.00 $818.00 200 $316.00 $5.00 £2 040.00
320104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4~ LINE LF 12,900.00 $0.50 $5,450.00 18 £2.322 00 %0.25 $3,225.00
20118 KETROREFLEC TIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18~ LINE LF 148.50 $1.50 $217.50 nw $5.00 $4.00 $580.00
321104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIE TAPE, TYPE | LF 7.550.00 2.00 $35.100,00 1.7 $12H10.50 3400 $30.200,00
(REMOVABLE) & LINE
[T OBLITERATE PAVE MARKING LIKE, 127 WIDE & UNDER ir 8,550.00 $0.50 $2.775.00 ®.75 $4.162.50 n.0 $5.650.00
s stz COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF $00.00 $5.00 2.500.00 $4.00 $2.000,00 $5.00 '$2,500.00
T SATFENCE . LF $00.00 $2.50 $1.250.00 no $1.500.00 $5.00 $2.500,00
4841 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFEERS AND s5Y $00.00 $5.00 $4,000.00 $12.00 $2,000.00 £7.00 $5,000.00
STO.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING 1] .00 $5,000.00 $30.000.00 32 20000 $13.200.00 050000 821.000.00
[ MOBRIZATION ] 100 $135,000.00 $135.000.00 $119.000.00 " $119,000,00 $162,060.00 $168.000.00
.1} AELD OFRCE TYPEC MON 10.00 %2.000,00 £20,000,00 $1.890.00 $16,900.00 $1,100.00 31100000
o, MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY ERGSION AND ' 13,200.00 $4.00 $13,000.00 $1.00 $13,000.00 $1.00 $13.000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
o021 REFAIRS OR REPAGEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE N 3,000.00 $1.00 $53,000,00 $1.00 $35,000.00 $1.00 $55,000.00
STRUCTURES
101018 FUEL ADJUSTMENT s . %,000,00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8.000.00 $1.00 $8.000,00
Totels: $1,40%,033.60 $1,56442000 sLes2 100
Totats: | $1,409,050.50 | $1,504,42400 | $1.892, 1900 |
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~ TR Rt
o Mo, Deacripton Unit Quantty | Unit Price Total Unit Price | vom Unit Price | Tt
Items
o7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL 7] 170.00 2.00 $340.00 $5.00 $850.00 22,00 $340.00
043 CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) oY a2.00 $75.00 3,150.00 w0 2.730.00 $50.00 210000
40311 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, RACHINE METHOD TOM 53.00 $110,00 $58,300.00 $145.00 $78,850.00 $140.00 $74 200.00
£31.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, RAND METHOD ToN 20,00 $350.00 +.,000.00 $250.00 5.000.00 $210.00 $4.200.00
o3s PAVENENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 1,810.00 .00 ¥.22000 1.0 $1,610.00 055 $1.903.50
400 PAVEMENT JOINT ADMESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 1,005.00 52.00 $2.010.00 1.5 $1.507.00 $1.10 $1,104.80
=TT WOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVENENT, 1- BASE TON .00 7500 1595000 $340.00 172000 $320.00 #$18.500.00
acase RO BITUAGNGUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE ToN 2000 $150.00 $3.000.00 3250.00 ¥.000,00 $210.00 $4.200.00
1022 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL .00 $4.00 ¥,500.00 .o R2.730.00 .60 215,00
"l COLD PLANING BITUIINOUS SURFACES Y 4.800,00 .00 ~ $10.800.00] , $8.00 $29,400.00 $5.50 £28,960.00
000201 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION ] 1.00 $20,000,00 | $20.000.00 $18,000.00 $16,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
2000202 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION u 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 £52.000.00 $52.000.00 55, 000.00 £34,000.00
02101 REMOVAL OF EXJSTING DRIDGE STRUCTURE 1] 1.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 ¥37.000.00 $37,000.00 $50.000.00 $40,000.00
L1027 REMOVAL OF EXI3TING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 1.00 $50.000,00 $50,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $143,000.00 $143,000.00
041 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) cY 000 £50,00 £3,000.00 £55.00 £3,300.00 $78.00 $4,500.00
11.00 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) Y mieo £20.00 $10,700.00 82200 21, 470.00 $25.00 $24,825.00
Iy PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTHN CONCRETE ” 140.00 SU5.00 $52,500.00 20000 $42.000.00 42500 $20,500.00
BRIDGE DECK REPANCS
1. PREPARATION FOR FULL OEFTH CONCRE T2 BRIDGE ' To.00 $500.00 $35.000.00 $A50.00 $31,500.00 $700,00 $49,000.00
I PREPARATION FOR CONGRETE REPAIRS, CLASS A [ 10.00 $800.00 $18.000.00 - $200.0 $24,000.00 $700.00 $21,000.00
2000 CONCRETE GLASS AA oY 75.00 $1.500.00 $37,500.00 1,200.00 $30.000.00 850,00 $21,250.00
20,4020 CONCRETE CLAS3 AA. ADOVE FOOTINGS oY T8.00 $2.000.00 $150,000.00 $2.007.00 $153,025.00 $1,600.00 $112,500.00
342 WATER REPELLENT {SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL TO.00 §5.00 #8,850.00 /500 34,550.00 £100.00 47,000.00
32 BARRIER NENMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL 17 10 $50.00 $700.00 $100.00 $1,400.00 $50.00 $700,00
SURFACES (F) )
538 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F} t 14 7000 $35.00 $34,180.00 $37.00 $£38,112.00 $38.00 §37,088.00
a4 REIMFORCING STEEL LB 6,500,00 $2.00 $13.000.00 $1.50 $9,750.00 $1.50 £9.750.00
.11 REMFORCING STEEL- MECHAMCAL CONNECTORS () Lo 100,00 ®.00 900,00 8.0 T 80000 $10.00 $1,000.00
w101 PAINTING EX33TING STRUCTURAL STEEL v 1,00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $259,500.00 $289,500,00 $250,000.00 $250.000.00
[ % ] CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION U 1.00 $90,000.00 $90.000.00 $50,500.00 $59,500.00 $55 000,00 945,000.00
358,301 WORKER PROTEC TION v 1.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000,00 $15.000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500,00
v WASTE MARAGEMENT v 1.00 $4.000.00 $4,000.00 $7.000.00 $7.000.00 $3,300.00 $5,300.00
9001007 m%mm COMPREISION SEAL EXPANTION LF am $650.00 *27.950.00 T50 §20,425.00 $700.00 $30,100.00
[ ~A] SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 404.00 $25.00 $10,125.00 $15.00 98,075.00 $20.00 $3.100.00
[TY) BRIDGE RAL T3 LF 12200 $180.00 $19.630.00 $100.00 $19,650.00 $150.00 $13.430.00
»6.232 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) U 4.00 $6,000.00 $34,000.00 #.000.00 %24,000,00 9%,000.00 $24,000.00
044 RECORSTRUCTINGIADIUSTING CATCH BAZH & T .00 $300.00 2.200.00 $400.00 2.000.00 $400.00 $2.000.00
0812851 BEAN GUARDRAIL (TERIINAL UMIT TVPE EAGRT, TL 2- u 200 $2.000.00 $4.000.00 £2,500.00 $5.000,00 $2.200.00 $4,400.00
29 (STEEL POST) .
LT PORTAELE CONGRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFRG F 10.00 $30.00 =27.300.00 | 500 $31.850.00 $34.00 $30.940.00
) TERP. INPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE m .00 %5.000.00 £30,000.00 ¥4,500.00 $27.000.00 $4,600.00 $27.000.00
{NOM.REDIRECTIVE)
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Puat 31 Ul KT § BOUTH m%wﬂ
Rom Mo Description Ut Quentty | Unir Price Tot Unit Price Tota Uit Price Yot
o1 STRAGHT GRANITE CURB " 190,09 25,00 B.250.00 36,00 4,650.00 $0.00 #5.200.00
CTXE PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM v ) £35.000.00 $25.000.00 +30.000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $38.000.00
[ 11 Nir] PORTABLE TRAFRC SIKGNALS (FTE) SYSTEM u 1.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000,00 $35,000.00
Y] PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PT5) SYSTEM v 100 $30,000.00 $30,000,00 330.000.00 #30,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
"as UNFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE 3 32,000.00 31.00 $32.000.00 $1.00 $32,000.00 "0 $32.000.00
sy FLAGOERS HR T00.00 $23.00 $15,400.00 . $31.00 £21,700.00 $30.00 £21,000.00
(Y] MAINTENANGE OF TRAFFIC v 159 ¥30.000.00 $30,000.00 $90,000,00 $90,000,00 $5,000,00 $00,000.00
e PORTABLE CRANGEABLE MESIAGE TGN (UNIT WEEK) WK 250 290,00 #1,600,00 $350.00 $2.000.00 0.0 #,600.00
212 RETROREFLEC TIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 10.00 $4.00 $40.00 $10.00 $100.00 $5.25 $52.50
31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA a0 $35.00 $140.00 35000 20000 +0.00 $180.00
21 SAWED EITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3 o0 2.0 1600 4w 31.632.00 200 218,00
32,0704 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE, MARIONG, 4° LINE LF 12,900.00 $0.50 48 450,00 $0.25 83,2250 $0.30 $3,070.00
[y RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARXING, 18" LINE i [ .50 R217.50 "% ¥507.50 0.5 7oTS
311104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE LE 7,580.00 2.00 $15,100.00 2.1 $16,2%2 50 1.0 $12.080.00
(REMOVABLE) £~ LIS
2 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARIING UNE, 17" WIDE & UNDER 13 2850.00 %050 £.775.00 w00 $4,440.00 300 ¥5.550.00
[ COMPOST $OCK FOR PERIMETER BERM 3 500,00 35.00 22.500.00 5.0 $2.500,00 7.0 $3.500.00
45831 LT FENCE i 06,00 250 $1,250.00 B0 $1.500.00 Y $1,500.00
41 m"tg’?‘fmmm WITH MULCH, TACKTRERS AND 8y 900.00 $5.00 $4,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 8.0 $4,800.00
70104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING v 00 $5.000.00 $30,000.00 #4.200.00 25.700.00 ¥.500.00 ©1,00000
[N MOBAZATION M o] 813500000 $135.000.00 MIS00000]  $115,00000 #750,000.00 $150,000,00
[ 83 FELD OFFCE TYPE C MON 10.00 £2,000.00 $2¢.000.00 %2.500.00 $25,000,00 #1.200.00 $12.000.00
", WISCELLAREOUS TEMPORARY ERGION AND : 73,000.00 .00 $12.000.00 .0 $13.000.00 "o $13.000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
6021 REPAIXS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE s $5,000.00 "o $55.000.00 "o 365,000.00 1.0 $55.000.00
STRUCTURES
101013 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 4,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
Totals: $1,400,031.00 $1,731,781 80 §1,754,807.28
Touts: [ $1,403,033.50] $1.737.751.50 | |
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S0 ROUTE § SOLTH M DOMNNYY ITREFT
ASCUTHLY, VT e300 PREYFORT, ME S0
tterm Mo, Osacription unit Quandty | Unit Price ] Totat Unit Price [ voen Unit Price | Toen
Items
2027 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL ] 170,00 32.00 340.00 M 620,00 $2.00 $340.00
2043 CRUSHED GRAVEL {F) oY 200 $75.00 £.150.00 $100.00 $4.200.00 4.0 £3.108.00
111 HOT BNTURINOUS PAVERENT, RACHINE NETHOD TON 530,00 $110.00 $59,300,00 #3800 $71.550.00 $154.00 B1.e200
o312 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MAND METHOD TON .00 $350.00 $7,000.00 20000 $4.000.00 $189.00 $.780,00
034 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 2.610.00 200 ¥.220.0 00 $10.8%.00 0.3 $1.209.00
20301 FAVEMENT JORT, ADHRESIVE (BRIOGE BASE) F 1,008.00 02.00 $2.610.00 8.0 $8.030.00 .00 $7.032.00
2911 HOT EITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1- BASE TON s8.00 $275.00 $15.950.00 $3Z5.00 $18.850.00 211,00 $12.238.00
T HGT BITLRENOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, RACINE TON .00 $150.00 ¥1.000.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 211,00 .2000
o ASPHALT ENULSION FOR TACK CORT GAL 190.00 ) .50 1000 #3,900,00 $14.00 $5.400.00
a7, 'COLD PLANING EXTUNINOUS SURPACES v 4,900.00 $4.00 $19,600.00 6.0 $29,400,00 6.00 $29,400.00
#00.020 'ACCERS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 1] 100 $20,000.00 $20,000.,00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,98200 £30.962.00
$00.0202 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE GONSTRUCTION u 1.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 659,00 V78, 509.00
020 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE u 100 $40,000.00 $40.000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $14,499.00 $14,499,00
02102 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $100.000.00 $100,000.00 $31,753.00 $31.783.00
041 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) oY @000 $50.00 $3.000,00 $50.00 $3.000,00 $30.00 $1,600.00
1.0 COMCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT RERGOVAL (F) Y 03,00 $20.00 $19,700.00 250 $24,625.00 2400 $23,640.00
S0z PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE g 140.00 K75.00 $52.500.00 200,00 $29,000.00 200 $53.480.00
BRIOGE DECK REPARS
"o PREPARATION FOR FULL GEFTH CONCRETE BRIDGE Y 70.00 $500.00 $35.000.00 350,00 324,500.00 =200 $43,540.00
$12.02 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS N 3 20.00 $900.00 $18.000.00 000 324,000.00 %3200 %20,480.00
=200 CONCRETE CLASS AA oY B.00 $1,500.00 $37.500.00 $1,00000 $25.000.00 WO3,00 $22.575.00
$10.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FODTINGS <Y .00 $2.000.00 $150,000.00 $1,800.00 $112,800.00 13,4000 $258,500.00
[T WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL T0.00 $95.00 $8.650,00 5.0 $5.850.00 $114.00 #7.000.00
rTY BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL Y 1400 $50.00 $700.00 $45.00 630,00 994,00 $290.00
SURFACES (F)
T BARTUER MEMERANE, HEAT WELOED (F) v "o $35.00 $34,100.00 $45.00 $43,920 00 $45.00 $43,020.00
A RENFORCING STEEL Lo ,500.00 =0 $13,000,00 =0 $13,000,00 $4.00 $28,000,00
Bl RENFORCING §TEE.- MECHANICAL CORNEC TORS (F) o 100.00 #8.00 $600,00 $10.00 $1,000.00 20.00 $000.00
Y PAINTING EXIS TING STRUCTURAL STEEL ] 1.00 $100.000.00 $100,000.00 $285.000.00 $285,000.00 267 377.00 $207.577.00
Y CONTAINWENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION u 1.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $75,000.00 $73,000.00 $74 953.00 $T4,083.00
68,301 WORKER PROTECTION u 1.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $12,00000 $12,000.00 $12075.00 $12.075,00
S50 WASTE MANAGEMENT v 1.00 4,000.00 $4.000.00 +7,500,00 #7.500.00 $8.037.00 #.037.00
300.1001 ﬁ.ﬂﬁ»ﬁu COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION T3 «00 50,00 $27.850.00 $700.00 $30,100.00 S21.00] . $31,003.00
w1 SIICONE JOINT SEALANT {F) V] 403.00 £25.00 $1¢,125.00 2500 $10,125.00 .00 281000
. BRIDGE RAK. T3 r 133,00 $160.00 $19.850.00 $170.00 $20,970.00 $172.00 521,156.00
a2 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) v 400 $8.000.00 $24,000,00 #6,500.00 $20,000.00 $5,852.00 $27,408,00
Y] RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & = .00 $500.00 2.500.00 $500.00 2.500.00 $504.00 $2.520.00
DROP MLET
0812581 BEAN GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2- U 100 2.000.00 $4,000.00 32,5000 $5.000.00 12.475.00 4.930.00
257 {STEEL PO3T)
o7 PORTADLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFRC (7] *10.00 3000 $27,300.00 #4500 #40,.950.00 29.00 ©3.490.0
) TENP. NPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE v 500 $3.000.00 $30,000.00 ¥7.500.00 $45,000.00 $2.294.00 $14,304.00
{NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3
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reAR WER M. NG, P COMETRUC TORE NG
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Rem No. Devcription [Ty Guwntty | Unh Prica Total [ unit Price Tol Unit Price Youml
%08.01 STRAIGHT GRAMITE CURD 1 130.00 25.00 .250.00 $30.00 $5,500.00 $57.00 ST A10.00
SeTh PORTATLE TRAFFC SIGNALS (FTS| SYSTEN m 00 $25,000,00 25,000,00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 823.743.00 23.748.00
172 PORTAELE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM 0 ) $25,000.00 $25,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000,00 R0 $5.410.00
Nl PORTABLE TRAFRIC SIGNALS (PT8} SYSTEM v 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000,00 $25.000.00 $25,000,00 335.470.00 $5.410.00
Y UNFORMED OFFCERS WITH VEMICLE ' 32,000.00 .00 ¥32,000.00 $1.00 $32,000.00 $1.00 $32.000.00
st FLAGGERS ™ 700.00 200 $15,400.00 25.m £24,500.00 $9.00 $34.500.00
Y MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFC u .00 #30,000.00 $30,000.00 $700,000.00 $100,000.00 $30,01.00 W0.431.00
e PORTADLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGH SION (UNTT WEEK) UWK .00 $200.00 $1,800,00 $750.00 $5,000,00 $1.141.00 ®.120.00
w12 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAMN GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA ¥0.00 $4.00 000 $5.00 300.00 $8.00 $80.00
K] HINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 00 5.00 3140.00 .00 S8200 $40.00 SR2m
oa SAWED BITUMINCUS PAVEMENT Lr A0 .00 $216.00 $5.00 $2.000.00 $5.00 82,040,00
w2 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEL MARKING, 4 LINE L 12,800.00 0.5 450,00 $1.00 $12.900.00 30.36 $4,544.00
©2o1s RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 15 LINE L 800 $1.50 $217.80 .00 £435.00 $2.00 $230.00
B21108 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIE TAPE, TYPE | 1F 7.550.00 £2.00 $15.100.00 25 $10,675.00 $2.00 315.100.00

{REMOVABLE) 4= LINE
2 GELITERATE PAVE MARKING LINE, 17 WIDE & UNDER F 2.850.00 30.50 277500 .00 35,550.00 2.0 $11,100.00
a2 COMPOST SOCK FOR PEFGMETER RERM LF 500.00 $5.00 $2.500.00 $5.00 $2.500,00 .00 £.000.00
153 WLT FENCE LF 00,00 250 $1.250.00 2.0 $1.500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00
rYTYT) TURF ESTABLISIAENT WITH MULCH, TACIGPERS AND r %00.00 $5.00 $4.000,00 5300 $4.000.00 $10.00 38.000.00|"
70904 TERPORARY PORTABLE UGHTING u Y] 5,000.00 $30,000.00 $,500.00 2,000.00 4,550.00 $29,134.00
T MOBILIZATION v 100 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $150,000.00 $150000.00].  $200.000.00] - $200,000.00
X RELD OFFICE TYPE C WON 1000 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $2.500.00 $25,000,00 $2,102.00 21.020.00
. WISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY ERGSION AND ry 13,000.00 $1.00 $13,000.00 $100 $13,000.00 $100 $13.00000

SEDMENT CONTROL
To0z1 REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE ' 8,000.00 $1.00 $55.000,00 $1.00 $55,000.00 0 55.000.00

STRUCTURES
wisis FUEL ADJUSTMENT ' ,000.00 $1.00 8,000.00 100 $5.000.00 ) $5,000.00

Toras: 18,0360 ¥ 452,002.00 ]
Fl
™ Totuts: | s1400051.80 | $1.252.402.00 | $1372.40.00 |

Poge ? of 11



11 jo g abed

£10Z '€ JoquaAcN 'Aepud
i

00'005'cZ$ 00000'0S$  |00'000'05$ 00'00S'€L$  |0000S'ELS 00’} | 3unLoNLS DA ONLLSHA 30 WAOKTY Z01L'205
oo.oom.mw..» 00°000'0¥$  |00°000'07$ 00°006'698  |00°005'69$ 00’4 M| JLNLONULS 3DANNA ONLLSHA 40 TVAONTY L0206
00°000°0¥$ 00'000'0L$  [00°000°0LS 00°000'05$  |00°000°0S$ 00’4 ) NOLLONULSNOD 3D0MA HOd $S300V Z0Z0'005
0008 00000'0Z$  |00000'0ZS 00°000'0Z$  |00°000°0Z$ 0o’} n NOLLONHLSNOD F90RIE HOJ $S3IV 10Z0°005
00°006'r$ 00'009'6t$  |00'VS 00005'¥ZS  |00°GS 00°006't AS STIVHHNS SNONIARLIA ONINYId 310D LIy
00°'08¢$ 00095'L$ 00'¥s 00°056'1$ 00'58 00'06¢ WO "LYOD HOWL HO4 NOISTWE LTVHASY ZZOoWy
) OOHLIN
00'000's$ 00000cS  [00°04S 00000%$  |00'002$ 0002 NOLl  ‘onTanTn ZUTHONOD SNON(E 2o g8 'Oy
— 3sun09 -
00°05Y'1$ 00058'51$  [00'5.28 0000’2t [ooo0es 00'85 NOLf ., 'iNaWaAve 300R% SNONINLS 1O L16°C0P
(00's00°1$) 00'010'Z$ 00Z$ 00'500'1$ 00'Ls 00°S00°} 1| (35ve 3DANA) JAISIHAY INIOM INTNIAV L9'EOY
(00's1¥'s8) 00°02ZZ'L$ 00’28 00508'1S 0508 00°019'E N IAISTHAV LNIOM INIWIAV 9'co¥
(00'000°€$) 00000'28  |ooOSES ooco0'rs  [oooozs 0002 NOL|GOHLIN ONVH ' LNZNEAVA SNONINNLIE LOH zicor
00°058'L$ 0000£'8S$  [00°04IS 00'0sZ'99s - [00'sZIS 00°0ES NOL|  Sriovi 'LNSWEAVH SNONINMLE oM L EOP
(oo'0res) 00°051'€$ 00°SL$ 00'0LE'ZS 00'SS$ 00TY AD (4) TIAVHO QIHSNHD €0t
00°0L1$ 00'0¥ES o00'z$ 00'0tS$ 00€S 00’041 Enl TVHAHND S0 TYAONSY L2202
SwIay|
oMMEo%n @01 e34d Hun ®0L 834 d yun Aguend yun uopduaseg "ON wey
398d

{089Iv00V-x
SEZLY

AHNONYO-MIAAOONY

3254 19ppig-y

uosuedwo) 39Sd




504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F} cY 60.00 $25.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 ($1,500.00)

511.00 REMOVAL  DGE DECK PAVEMENT sy 885.00 $25.00|  $24,625.00 52000  $19.700.00 $4,825.00

511.02 PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEFTH sY 140.00 $250.00]  $35,000.00 $375.00|  $52,500.00 ($17,500.00)
BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS

511.03 gglsozagmoa FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE |gy 70.00 $640.00]  $44,800.00 ss500.00]  $35,000.00 $9,800.00
DECK REPAIRS

512.02 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS. |5y 30.00 $650.00  $19,500.00 1$600.00|  $18,000.00 $1,500.00

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 25.00 $581.00] $14,525.00 $1.500.00  $37.500.00 ($22,975.00)

520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS  [CY 75.00 $1,398.00] $104,700.00 $2,00000] $150,000.00 ($45,300.00)

534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 70.00 $100.00 $7.000.00 $95.00 $6,650.00 $350.00

538.2 ﬁﬂgﬁ"mm PEEL AND STICK - sY 14.00 $50.00 $700.00 $50.00 $700.00 $0.00
SURFACES (F)

538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F) sY 976.00 $40.00]  $39,040.00 $3500]  $34,160.00 $4,880.00

544.01 REINFORCING STEEL B 6,500.00 $250] $16,250.00 s2.00] $13,000.00 $3.250.00
REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL

544,11 CONNECTORS LB 100.00 $2.54 $254.00 $6.00 $600.00 ($346.00)

556.101 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL  |U 1.00 $238,000.00] $238,000.00]  $100,000.00] $100,000.00 $138,000.00

556.201 ggg;g'gn"gﬁ" AND ENVIRONMENT u 1.00 $62,000.00]  $62,000.00 $90,000.00]  $90,000.00 ($28,000.00)

556.301 WORKER PROTECTION u 1.00 $10,000.00]  $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $8.,000.00 $4,000.00

558.401 WASTE MANAGEMENT v 1.00 $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00]  $4,000.00 $1,000.00

560.1001 m%ﬁ”m COMPRESSION SEAL LF 43,00 $810.00|  $34,830.00 $650.00|  $27.950.00 $6,880.00
JOINT (F)

562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 405.00 $15.00 $6,075.00 $25.00|  $10,125.00 ($4,050.00)

58323 BRIDGE RAIL T3 LF 123.00 $148.00] $18,204.00 $160.00] $19,680.00 ($1.476.00)

565.232 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) |U 4.00 $5675.00]  $22,700.00 $6.000.00|  $24,000.00 ($1,300.00)

604.4 QEWNSTRUWWUS“NG CATCHBASIN|, ¢ 5.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00
DROP INLET

606.12551 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE v 2.00 $2,050.00 $4,100.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $100.00

EAGRT, TL 2-
25) (STEEL POST)

e e ——_——_--_eeeseesS—————Seee-soe-eeeeeeee—_—_—_—_—_—_———— . ]
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608.417 m CONCRETE BARRIER FOR LF 910.00 $28.50| $25.935.00 $30.00| $27.300.00 ($1,365.00)
CONTROL
606.6523 TEMP. INPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE U 6.00 $2.82500]  $16.950.00 $5.000.00]  $30,000.00 ($13,050.00)
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3
609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB F 130.00 $5000]  $6.500.00 s2500|  $3.250.00| $3,250.00
616.171 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM |U 1.00 $43.20000]  $43.200.00 $25.000.00]  $25,000.00 $18,200.00
816.172 IPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM |U 1.00 $48,300.00|  $48,300.00 $25,000.00]  $25,000.00 $23.300.00
616.173 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM |U 1.00] $24,000.00]  $24,000.00 $30,000.00]  $30,000.00 ($8,000.00)
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 32,000.00 $1.00] $32,000.00 $1.00] $32.000.00 $0.00 -
8187 FLAGGERS HR 700.00 s2650]  $18.550.00 $22.00]  $15.400.00 $3,150.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.00 $45,000.00]  $45,000.00 $30,000.00]  $30,000.00 $15,000.00
619.253 T weniy | NGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  luwk 8.00 $300.00|  $2.400.00 $200.00|  $1.600.00 $800.00
. RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL
621.2 A EA 10.00 $5.00 $50.00 $4.00 $40.00 $10.00
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 4.00 $40.00 $160.00 $35.00 $140.00 $20.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 408.00 $2.00 $816.00 $2.00 $816.00| $0.00
§32.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 47 12.900.00] $0.18 $2,322.00 $0.50|  $6.450.00 ($4.126.00)
8320118 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE MARKING. I 1r 145.00 $3.00 $435.00 $1.50 $217.50 $217.50
832.1104 ,PREF"R“‘ED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE |, ¢ 7.550.00 $1.71| $1291050 $2.00| $15.100.00 ($2,189.50)
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE
832.911 e T PAVE. MARKING LINE. 127 WIDE |, ¢ 5,550.00 $075|  $4,162.50 $050|  $2,775.00 $1,387.50
645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER 8ERM LF 500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $2.500.00 {$500.00)
645,531 SILT FENCE LF 500.00 300  $1.500.00| s250|  $1,250.00 $250.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH,
646.41 Lo s SY 800.00 $1200]  $9.600.00 $500]  $4,000.00 $5,600.00
HUMUS
670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 8.00 $2.200.00 $13,200.00 $5.000.00 $30,000.00 {$16,800.00)
692, MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $119,000.00] $119,00000]  $135.000.00] $135,000.00 ($16.000.00)
698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C. MON 10.00 $1.600.00| $16.900.00 $2.000.00]  $20,000.00 ($3,100.00)

“
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899. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND {$ 13,000.00 $1.00 $13,000.00 $1.00 $13,000.00 $0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL

1002.1 REPAIRS OR REPIACEMENTS ASNEEDED - o 55,000.00 $1.00]  $55,000.00 $100]  $55,000.00 $0.00
STRUCTURES

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 8,000.00 $1.00) . $8,000.00 $1.00]  $6,000.00 $0.00

Total: $1,564,424.00 $1,409,033.50 $155,390.50

- ____________________________________________________________________________________________ _______________________________________________]
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DATE (WDDVYYYY)

QC@ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 11/17/2017

THS CERTIFICATE [S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF {NSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

TMPORTANT: If the cartificats holder la an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endcrsed. If SUBROGATION I8 WAIVED, subject to
the terms end conditions of the policy, certain policles may roquire an endorssment. A statsment on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

PROCUCER (G sarsh Cullen, ATNS, ACER
CROSS INSURANCE - LACONIA _mm {603) 524-2425 [ TR oy, 16031 824-3688
155 Court Street m.lcﬂlmlmnl-mq.cm
. INSURERZE) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAK 9

Laconis NE 03246 wurER A Acadia Ins Co. 31325
MIURED wsurer s Union Insurance Company 25844
Evroks Corporation c:
P.O. Dox 66% ﬁn:

| meumEn g :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER.CL1763015061 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN (SSUED TO THE (NSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED., NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE (SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TQ ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. -

LR VP OF UmANGE femfon|  roucrmaeer oars
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIUITY . EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,000
A J CLAIMS-MADE E OCCUR . 3 250,000
- CPAS248311-11 €/30/2017 | €/30/2018 | MED EXP (A ane persor) | 3 3,000
_I PERSONALS ADVINJURY |3 1,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
W@% we PROOUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: GL Expirtion Endorsement | 8
[ aromose LamLITY mﬁnmm ) 1,000,000
p | X|arato BOOILY INAURY (Par parson) | & |
] Wo %m CAAS248312-11 §/30/2017 | 6/30/2018 | BODILY RUURY (Pur accident) | $
s [ iRGe P kL
trineured mobris Bheinge 14 1,000,000
| X [UMORELLA LiAD OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $___ 5,000,000
A EXCESS LAB CLAIMS-MADE AQGREGATE s 5,000,000
s CuAB249313-11 $/30/2017 | €/39/2018 1
WORKERS COMPENMSATION X G
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YiN I Em:: | | En :
ANY PROPRIETORPAR THEREXECUTIVE E NiA £.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 500,000
A | mandstory in KH) WCAS240114-11 §/30/2017 | 673072018 | EL DISEASE - EA EM s 500,000
W_@M E_Lusase-mvmll 509,000

DESCRPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Addions) Rewarks Scheduls, may be sttached ¥ mers apecs is required)
RE: Andover-Danbury X-A004(550), 41298

Stats of Hew Hampshire, Department of Transportation is named as additional insureds for ongoing
operations when required {n a written contract.

'ERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF TRE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
State of New Hampshire THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE OELIVERED W
Department of Transportation ACCORDANCE WATH THE POLICY PROVISIGNS.

PO Box 483, 7 Hazen Drive .
Conocord, NH 03302 AUTHORSTED REPRESENTATVE

S Cullen, AINS, ACSR/ SM Cu\\tm_,

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
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1 DATE (MMDOYYYYY)
Alc@ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 11/17/2017

THIS CERTIRICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: f the cortificate hoider ls an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be sndorsed. if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the tarins and conditions of the policy, certain policies ey require an endorsement. A statement on this certificats does not coner rights to the
cortificate holder In lisu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER - garah Cullen, AIMB, ACAR
CROSZ INSURANCE - LACONIA Woa)su-zus X s (0315242448
153 Court Street | ADpmess; #cullan@cxronaagency . com
| SSURENE) AFFORDING COVERAGE nAKC 8
Laconis MH 03246 Ajcedia Ing Co, 31328
et | InsuRzRe ;
Btate of New Hampshire Departmant of Transportatiot |wgpumenc:
C/0 Bvroks Corp NSURER D : -
PO Box €669 | NBURER S ;
Winni squam MH 03269-0669 PESURER P
_COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER=CL17111730831) REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERI
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. .

ggs

JLIR. TYPE OF INSURANCE mg m__‘m LTS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIARLITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
[DAMAGE YO RENTED
A ] cansuace [x] ocom . | PREUEER Faerieanm [
| X | owners Contractors ocy-531348] 131/17/2017| 8/17/2019 | WED EXP (Ay one s
|| | FERSOMAL 8 ADVINJURY | 8
| GENL AGGREGATE LT APRLIES PER: | ceneraL aogrecaTE |8 3,000,000
LmDm Loc PRODUCTS . COMPIOP AGG | §
OnER: '
AUTOMORELE LIABSUITY WW s
|| avv o BOCRLY INJURY (Per parscey | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDILED BOCKLY IALRY (Per sccident) | §
| mfa@  PROPENTY DAMAGE
— REDAUTOR L AUTOS :  tPor gocders) '
. s
i I EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCFES LIAD CLAPMS-MADE AGGREGATE ]
1peo | | pevesmons : s
w AL E.L. EACH ACCIDENT
OFFICERAEMBER EXCLUDED? MiA - $
Glandeiory M0 EL, DISEASE - EA
DESARIPTION GF GPERATIONS buiow EL oiseast . PoucY e | ¢

DESCRTPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLED (ACORD 101, Addiiors Remarks Schedas, mey be attached if more space b required)
RE: Andover-Danbury X-A004(590), 41298

CERTIFICATE HOLDER : CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIRED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPMRATION DATE THEREQOF, NOTICE WALL BE DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

State of Kew Hampshire
Department of Transportation
PO Box 483, 7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATWE
8 Cullen, AINS, ACSR/ Sa._-......lu~._- Con\aan
] © 1888-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights X
ACORD 25 (201401) The ACORD name and logo sre registered marks of ACORD
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